< psSnC ENERGY.

A SCANA COMPANY

December 29, 2016

Ms. M. Lynn Jarvis

Chief Clerk

North Carolina Utilities Commission
4325 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-4325

Re: Docket Nos. M-100, Sub 138; G-5, Sub 525; and G-5, Sub 565.
Docket No. G-5, Sub 572

Dear Ms. Jarvis:

PSNC is submitting for filing its “Summary of Rates and Charges” to reflect
(1) the increase in PSNC’s Benchmark Commodity Gas Cost, (2) the decrease in
the State income tax rate from 4% to 3%, and (3) the expiration of the Alternative
Motor Fuel Excise Tax Credits. These rates are effective for service rendered on
and after January 1, 2017. A marked-up copy of the previously approved
“Summary of Rates and Charges” is also enclosed.

If you have any questions, please call me at 704-834-6317.

Sincerely,

Electronically submitted
/s/Candace A. Paton

Rates & Regulatory Manager
cpaton@scana.com
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Summary of Rates and Charges

RATE SCHEDULE NO. AND DESCRIPTION

101 -

102 -

115 -

125 -

126 -

127 -

135 -

140 -

145 -

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
Facilities Charge

Winter Energy Charge — November through April

Summer Energy Charge — May through October

HIGH-EFFICIENCY RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
Facilities Charge

Winter Energy Charge — November through April

Summer Energy Charge — May through October

UNMETERED LIGHTING SERVICE
Facilities Charge

Winter Energy Charge — November through April

Summer Energy Charge — May through October

SMALL GENERAL SERVICE
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge First 500
Next 4,500
All Over 5,000

SMALL GENERAL SERVICE - COOLING
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge

HIGH-EFFICIENCY SMALL GENERAL SERVICE
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge First 500
Next 4,500
All Over 5,000

NATURAL GAS VEHICLE FUEL
Energy Charge
Energy Charge

MEDIUM GENERAL SERVICE
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge First 1,000
All Over 1,000

LARGE-QUANTITY GENERAL SERVICE
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge First 15,000
Next 15,000
Next 15,000
Next 15,000
Next 1,000,000
All Over 1,060,000

$10.00
$0.95389
$0.88789

$10.00
$0.90389
$0.83789

$10.00
$0.0.86156
$0.0.79556

$17.50

$0.0.76061
$0.0.71061
$0.0.66061

$30.00
$0.64098

$17.50

$0.71061
$0.66061
$0.61061

$1.18292
$1.490

$100.00
$0.65756
$0.60736

$300.00
$0.50425

$0.48175
$0.46166
$0.43541
$0.41357
$0.39654

CHARGES (a)

per month
per Therm
per Therm

per month
per Therm
per Therm

per month
per Therm
per Therm

per month
per Therm
per Therm
per Therm

per month
per Therm

per month
per Therm
per Therm
per Therm

per Therm
per GGE (b)

per month
per Therm
per Therm

per month
per Therm
per Therm
per Therm
per Therm
per Therm
per Therm

Issued by D. Russell Harris, President and Chief Operating Officer
Issued on December 29, 2016
Issued under North Carolina Utilities Commission Docket Nos. G-5, Subs 565, 525, 572 and M-100, Sub 138

Effective January 1, 2017
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Summary of Rates and Charges

RATE SCHEDULE NO. AND DESCRIPTION

150 -

160 -

165 -

175 -

180 -

LARGE-QUANTITY INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMERCIAL
AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICE
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge First 15,000
Next 15,000
Next 70,000
Next 500,000
All Over 600,000

SPECIAL SALES RATE
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge

SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION RATE
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge

FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE CUSTOMERS
QUALIFYING FOR SERVICE ON RATE SCHEDULE NO.
145

Facilities Charge

Transportation Charge First 15,000

Next 15,000

Next 15,000

Next 15,000

Next 1,000,000

All Over 1,060,000

INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION SERVICE FOR
CUSTOMERS QUALIFYING FOR SERVICE ON RATE
SCHEDULE NO. 150

Facilities Charge

Energy Charge First 15,000

Next 15,000

Next 70,000

Next 500,000

All Over 600,000

CHARGES (a)
$600.00 per month
$0.43740 per Therm
$0.41586 per Therm
$0.39435 per Therm
$0.37314 per Therm
$0.35164 per Therm
$600.00 per month

See Rate Schedule No. 160

$600.00 per month
See Rate Schedule No. 165

$300.00 per month
$0.14518 per Therm
$0.12290 per Therm
$0.10300 per Therm
$0.07701 per Therm
$0.05538 per Therm
$0.04782 per Therm
$600.00 per month
$0.10228 per Therm
$0.08095 per Therm
$0.05965 per Therm
$0.03864 per Therm
$0.01735 per Therm

Issued by D. Russell Harris, President and Chief Operating Officer
Issued on December 29, 2016
Issued under North Carolina Utilities Commission Docket Nos. G-5, Subs 565, 525, 572 and M-100, Sub 138

Effective January 1, 2017
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Summary of Rates and Charges

RATE SCHEDULE NO. AND DESCRIPTION

Rider A- EMERGENCY SERVICES
Emergency Service

Unauthorized Gas

MISCELLANEOUS FEE SCHEDULE

LATE PAYMENTS
RETURNED CHECKS AND BANK DRAFTS

RECONNECTION (c)
Residential — Regular Hours
--After 5 p.m., weekends, holidays
Non-Residential — Regular Hours
--After 5 p.m., weekends, holidays

(@) Rates do notinclude applicable sales tax.

CHARGES (a)

$20.00 plus per

cost of gas Dekatherm
$50.00 plus per
cost of gas Dekatherm

1% of balance in arrears per month

$25.00

$80.00
$120.00
$120.00
$150.00

(b)  The rate converts 1.26 Therms to 1 Gasoline Gallon Equivalent (GGE).
(c)  Allreconnections that exceed one hour shall be billed the indicated rates per hour.

Issued by D. Russell Harris, President and Chief Operating Officer
Issued on December 29, 2016

Effective January 1, 2017

Issued under North Carolina Utilities Commission Docket Nos. G-5, Subs 565, 525, 572 and M-100, Sub 138
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Summary of Rates and Charges

RATE SCHEDULE NO. AND DESCRIPTION

101 -

102 -

115 -

125 -

126 -

127 -

135 -

140 -

145 -

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
Facilities Charge

Winter Energy Charge — November through April

Summer Energy Charge — May through October

HIGH-EFFICIENCY RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
Facilities Charge

Winter Energy Charge — November through April

Summer Energy Charge — May through October

UNMETERED LIGHTING SERVICE
Facilities Charge

Winter Energy Charge — November through April

Summer Energy Charge — May through October

SMALL GENERAL SERVICE
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge First 500
Next 4,500
All Over 5,000

SMALL GENERAL SERVICE - COOLING
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge

HIGH-EFFICIENCY SMALL GENERAL SERVICE
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge First 500
Next 4,500
All Over 5,000

NATURAL GAS VEHICLE FUEL
Energy Charge
Energy Charge

MEDIUM GENERAL SERVICE
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge First 1,000
All Over 1,000

LARGE-QUANTITY GENERAL SERVICE
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge First 15,000
Next 15,000
Next 15,000
Next 15,000
Next 1,000,000
All Over 1,060,000

CHARGES (a)
$10.00 per month
$0-878870.95389 per Therm
$0-812870.88789 per Therm
$10.00 per month
$0-828870.90389 per Therm
$0.-762870.83789 per Therm
$10.00 per month
$0.786540.86156 per Therm
$0.720540.79556 per Therm
$17.50 per month
$0.685380.76061 per Therm
$0.635380.71061 per Therm
$0.585380.66061 per Therm
$30.00 per month
$0-565750.64098 per Therm
$17.50 per month
$0.635380.71061 per Therm
$0-585380.66061 per Therm
$0.535380.61061 per Therm
$0.710511.18292 per Therm
$0-8951.490 per GGE (b)
$100.00 per month
$0.582210.65756 per Therm
$0.532010.60736 per Therm
$300.00 per month
$0-428740.50425 per Therm
$0-406210.48175 per Therm
$0.386080.46166 per Therm
$0-359790.43541 per Therm
$0-337910.41357 per Therm
$0-320870.39654 per Therm

Issued by D. Russell Harris, President and Chief Operating Officer
Issued on NevemberDecember 29, 2016
Issued under North Carolina Utilities Commission Docket Nos. G-5, Subs 565, 525, 572 and M-100, Sub 138

Effective Nevember-January 1, 20162017
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Summary of Rates and Charges

RATE SCHEDULE NO. AND DESCRIPTION

150 - LARGE-QUANTITY INTERRUPTIBLE
COMMERCIAL
AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICE
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge First 15,000
Next 15,000
Next 70,000
Next 500,000
All Over 600,000

160 - SPECIAL SALES RATE
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge

165 - SPECIAL TRANSPORTATION RATE
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge

175 - FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE CUSTOMERS
QUALIFYING FOR SERVICE ON RATE SCHEDULE NO.

145
Facilities Charge
Transportation Charge First 15,000
Next 15,000
Next 15,000
Next 15,000
Next 1,000,000
All Over 1,060,000

180 - INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION SERVICE FOR
CUSTOMERS QUALIFYING FOR SERVICE ON RATE

SCHEDULE NO. 150
Facilities Charge
Energy Charge First 15,000
Next 15,000
Next 70,000
Next 500,000
All Over 600,000

CHARGES (a)
$600.00 per month
$0-361820.43740 per Therm

$0.340240.41586 per Therm
$0.318700.39435 per Therm
$0.297450.37314 per Therm
$0.275920.35164 per Therm

$600.00 per month
See Rate Schedule No. 160

$600.00 per month
See Rate Schedule No. 165

$300.00 per month
$0-144670.14518 per Therm
$0-122360.12290 per Therm
$0-202420.10300 per Therm
$0-076390.07701 per Therm
$0.054720.05538 per Therm
$0.047150.04782 per Therm
$600.00 per month
$0.-101700.10228 per Therm
$0-080330.08095 per Therm
$0.059000.05965 per Therm
$0.037950.03864 per Therm
$0.016630.01735 per Therm

Issued by D. Russell Harris, President and Chief Operating Officer

Issued on NevemberDecember 29, 2016

Effective Nevember-January 1, 20162017

Issued under North Carolina Utilities Commission Docket Nos. G-5, Subs 565, 525, 572 and M-100, Sub 138
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Summary of Rates and Charges

RATE SCHEDULE NO. AND DESCRIPTION

Rider A- EMERGENCY SERVICES
Emergency Service

Unauthorized Gas

MISCELLANEOUS FEE SCHEDULE

LATE PAYMENTS
RETURNED CHECKS AND BANK DRAFTS

RECONNECTION (c)
Residential — Regular Hours
--After 5 p.m., weekends, holidays
Non-Residential — Regular Hours
--After 5 p.m., weekends, holidays

(@) Rates do notinclude applicable sales tax.

CHARGES (a)

$20.00 plus per

cost of gas Dekatherm
$50.00 plus per
cost of gas Dekatherm

1% of balance in arrears per month

$25.00

$80.00
$120.00
$120.00
$150.00

(b)  The rate converts 1.26 Therms to 1 Gasoline Gallon Equivalent (GGE).
(c)  Allreconnections that exceed one hour shall be billed the indicated rates per hour.

Issued by D. Russell Harris, President and Chief Operating Officer
Issued on NevemberDecember 29, 2016

Effective Nevember-January 1, 20162017

Issued under North Carolina Utilities Commission Docket Nos. G-5, Subs 565, 525, 572 and M-100, Sub 138
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